Sutton County Commissioners Court
SPECIAL MEETING
Tuesday, May 28, 2024 at 9:00 a.m.
Sutton County Courthouse, 102 N. Water, Sonora TX 76950

Joseph Harris Lee Bloodworth Bob Brockman Carl Teaff Harold Martinez
County Judge Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner
Precinct 1 Precinct 2 Precinct 3 Precinct 4

Members of the public may give comment before the Commissioners Court on any item on this agenda. Please note tha
members of the public may not communicate to the court about any other subject not specifically mentioned on thi
agenda. Members of the Commissioners Court cannot discuss, deliberate, or act on any item or topic not scheduled o
this agenda in accordance with existing law.

BUSINESS

1 Determination of quorum and call to order
2 Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
3 Public Comment

AGENDA
Receive reports of the following:

Community Supervision Corrections Department-Wendy Geaslin
Tax Assessor/Collector-Kathy Sanchez Marshall

EMS Report-T] Thorp

County Commissioners

NN G

Lee Bloodworth, Precinct 1
Bob Brockman, Precinct 2
Carl Teaff, Precinct 3
Harold Martinez, Precinct 4
8  County Judge-Joseph Harris

Deliberate, Consider and take appropriate action regarding the following:

9 Accounts Payable-Maura Weingart

10 Treasurer’s Report-Janell Martin

11 Approve revised permit for installation on county right of way

12 Temporary 12”7 water line on CR 405-Jodi Sprinkle with Select Water Solutions

13 Renewal of Xerox contract for Library-Deborah Brown

14 Advertise for temporary help at the library-Deborah Brown

15 Discuss water sales to drilling wells-Carl Teaff

16  Policy manual workshop-Joseph Harris

17 Request to extend 4™ of July holiday-close on Thursday July 4" and Friday July 5"



EXECUTIVE SESSION

Note1l Texas Government code 551.071, Consultation with Attorney

Note2 Texas Government code 551.072, Real Property

Note3 Texas Government code 551.074, Personnel Matters

Note4 Texas Government code 551.076, Security

Note5 Texas Government code 551.087, Economic Development Negotiations
Note 6 Texas Government code 551.089, IT Security

The County Commissioners Court of Sutton County reserves the right to adjourn into executive sessions at any time
during this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed below., The Court may also consider any other matter posted
on the agenda if there are issues that require consideration in Executive Session and the court announces that the
item will be considered during Executive Session.

RECONVENE

JOSEFHHARRISLounty Judge

STED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD IN THE COURTHOUSE ANNEX BUILDING and the SUTTON
COUNTY WEB PAGE www.co.sutton.tx.us this the 23 day of May 2024.

PAM THORP, County Cler



GENERAL

SONORA ABSTRACT-

FMEC

REGAL Olt-
DEERE CREDIT, INC-

WYLIE IMPLEMENT-

COMMISSIONERS COURT SPECIAL MEETING
MAY 28, 2024

(NON-DEPT.)- EARNEST MONEY PURCHASE TWO LOTS

(FMFC)- GASOLINE
(FMFC)- SKID STEER LEASE

(FMFC})- REPAIR EQUIPMENT

$10,100.00 CK 29842

$1,988.72 CK 52276
$2,080.57 CK 52277

$3,123.49 CK 52279

TOTAL $17,292.78



PACKET: 04173 5/28/24- A/P GENERAL
VENDOR SET: 01l SUTTON COUNTY
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC

DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

........ (o) STSTSSISISISS GROSS P.O. #
POST DATE BANK CODE --------- DESCRIPTION--------- DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT = ~-=----- ACCOUNT NAME------ DISTRIBUTION
01-1043 AT&T MOBILITY
I-202405201237 AUD- CELLPHONE - 29.55 ) -
5/01/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
AUD- CELLPHONE 10 5-495-4200 COMMUNICATION 29.55
I-202405211246 TAX ASSES- CELLPHONE 33.22 . N
5/14/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
TAX ASSES- CELLPHONE 10 5-499-4200 COMMUNICATION 43,22
I-202405221255 CO JUDGE- CELLPHONE 48.31 =
5/14/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
CO0 JUDGE- CELLPHONE 10 5-400-4200 COMMUNICATION 48.31
T I1-202405221264 JP- CELLPHONE 44.03 = ?
5/17/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
JP- CELLPHONE 10 5-455-4200 COMMUNICATION 44.03
I-202405221266 " SHF OFFC- COMMUNICATION 776.90 -
5/20/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
SHF OFFC- COMMUNICATION 16 5-560-4200 COMMUNICATION 776.90
I-202405221267 ADULT PROB- CELLPHONE 54.32 - -
5/20/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
ADULT PROB- CELLPHONE 10 5-570-4200 COMMUNICATION 54.32
I-202405231279 CO/DIST CLK- CELLPHONE 43,22
5/22/2024 10 DUE: §5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
CO/DIST CLK- CELLPHONE 10 5-450-4200 COMMUNICATION 43,22
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 1,039.55
""""""""u“un"““““"“"""““"""“"“"“"“"“"""un"“""“““““"“"“"“"“"““"““““"““"“"“"““"""u“““"“““““"“"““““"n““““““""“"""“"“““““"""“"““““u“““““
11-1048 BAKER & TAYLOR, INC.
I-5018911654 LIBRARY- BOOK 16.28
5/13/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
LIBRARY- BOOK 10 5-650-5900 BOOKS 16.28
I-5018911655 LIBRARY- BOOK 32.18
§/13/2024 10 DUE: 6/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
LIBRARY- BOOK 10 5-650-5900 BOOKS 32.18
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 48.46
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PACKET: 04173 5/28/44- A/P GENEXKAL
VENDOR SET: 01 SUTTON COUNTY
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC

DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

|||||||| ID-=-===-=- GROSS P.O. #
POST DATE BANK CODE ----=-=-v-- DESCRIPTION--------- DISCOUNT G&/L ACCOUNT = ------ ACCOUNT NAME------ DISTRIBUTION
01-1133 DOYLE MORGAN INSURANCE
I-300586/300587 NON DEFT- ELECTION CLK BOND 270.00
5/09/2024 10 DUE: 5/13/2024 DISC: 5/13/2024 1099: N
NON DEPT- ELECTION CLK BOND 10 5-409-4440 OFFICIALS bONDS & INSURA 270.00
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 270.00
01-1149 EMMET FLEMING
I-24-218-DCFAM-00008 DIST CT- CRT APPTD ATTNY 783.00
5/14/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: Y
DIST CT- CRT APPTD ATTNY 10 5-435-4040 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 783.00
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 783.00
01-1 ONE TIME VENDOR
I-202405221263 ESTEBAN GLORIA: REIMB o 100.00 Fi
5/15/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
ESTEBAN GLORIA: REIMB 10 2200 SECURITY DEP CIVIC CNTR/ 100.00
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 100.00
01-1161 FMFC FUND
I-202405201238 EXT OFFC- GASOLINE 598.50
5/08/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
EXT OFFC- GASOLINE 10 5-665-3310 GASOLINE 598.50
TI-202405211249 CTH- GASOLINE 102.30
5/14/2024 10 DUE: §/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
CTH- GASOLINE 10 5-510-3310 GASOLINE 102.30
T-202405211250 ANNEX- GASOLINE 41.10
5/14/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
ANNEX- GASOLINE 10 5-511-3310 GASOLINE 41.10
I-202405221261 SHF OFFC- UNIT 284 VEH MAINT 322.66
5/09/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
SHF OFFC- UNIT 284 VEH MAINT 10 5-560-4600 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 322.66

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 1. 064.56
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PACKET: 04173 5/28/24- A/P GENERAL
VENDOR SET: 01 SUTTON COUNTY
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC

DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

........ T SIS GROSS P.0. #
POST DATE BANK CODE --------- DESCRIPTION--------- DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT = ====== ACCOUNT NAME- - ---- DISTRIBUTION
01-1378 KATHY MARSHALL
I-202405201229 TAX ASSESS- PER DIEM FOR CONF 206.50 )
5/06/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
TAX ASSESS- PER DIEM FOR CONF 10 5-499-4800 DUES & CONVENTIGNS 206.50
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 206.50
01-1 ONE TIME VENDOR
I-202405221258 LIEN SOLUTIONS: OPR OVRPMT . ) - ) T
5/14/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
LIEN SOLUTIONS: OPR OVREMT 10 5-450-4484 REFUND COURT FEES 2.00
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 2.00
01-1263 LILLIAN M HUDSPETH
I-202405231283 JAIL- INMATE MEDICAL FEES 365.40
5/07/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
JAIL- INMATE MEDICAL FEES 10 5-512-4820 MEDICAL FEES 365.40
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 365.40
01-1265 LONGHORN OFFICE PRODUCTS
I-522520-0 JP- STAPLER 25.29
5/01/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
JP- STAPLER 10 5-435-3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 25.29
I-523191-0 TAX ASSES- BATTERIES 33.39
5/10/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
TAX ASSES- BATTERIES 10 5-499-3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 33.39
I-523191-1 TAX ASSES- CLIP BINDERS 1.02
5/13/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: ©5/28/2024 1099: N
TAX ASSES- CLIP BINDERS 10 5-499-3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1.02
I-523352-0 SHF OFFC- COFY PAPER 255.00
5/14/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
SHF OFFC- COPY PAPER 10 5-560-3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 255.00

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 314.70
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PACKET: 04173 5/28/24- A/P GENERAL
VENDOR SET: 01 SUTTON COUNTY
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC

DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

........ D SIeISIISI=t GROSS P.O. #
POST DATE  BANE CODE ----=---- DESCRIPTION----—~=-- DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT === ---ACCOUNT NAME------ DISTRIBUTION

01-1634 OMAR MADRID

I-202405221270 SHF OFFC- WICHITA CO TRSPRT 14.25
5/17/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
SHF OFFC- WICHITA CO TRSPRT 10 5-560-4820 PRISONER TRANSFER 44.25
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 44 .25
DL1-1054 PARKER LUMBER
I-29160720 CTH- MARKING PAINT 25.98 ’ i
5/07/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
CTH- MARKING PAINT 10 5-510-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 25.98
I-29183500 " PARK- WASP SPRAY 27.87 EE ) = =
5/08/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1089: N
PARK- WASP SPRAY 10 5-660-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPFLIES 27.87
I-5729648 ANNX S- FILTERS “13.98 - B
4/18/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
ANNX S- FILTERS 10 5-509-3300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & MAI 13,98
I-5803839 = CTH- MISC SUPPLIES o 17.07 )
5/08/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
CTH- MISC SUPPLIES 10 5-510-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 17.07
TI-5804869 h ANNEX- PAINTING SUPPLIES 12.15 : —=
5/08/2024 10 DUE: &/28/2024 DISC: §5/28/2024 1099: N
ANNEX- PAINTING SUPPLIES 10 5-511-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 12.15
I-5805455 ANNX- PAINT & LINE MARKER 104.97 - == = I
5/08/2024 10 DUE: &5/28/2024 DISC: §/28/2024 1099: N
ANNX- PAINT & LINE MARKER 10 5-511-3500 REPAIR & MATINT SUPPLIES 104.97
I-5805575 JAIL- TOILET BOWL SWAB N T 7.58 )
5/08/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
JAIL- TOILET BOWL SWAB 10 5-512-3500 REPAIR & MAINTEN SUPPLIE 7.58
I-5808352 — ANNEX- SPRAY PAINT 7.49 )
5/09/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
ANNEX- SPRAY PAINT 10 5-511-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 7.49
I-5805453 - CTH- WEEDEATER LINE 38,50 B 2 E
5/09/2024 10 DUE: ©5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
CTH- WEEDEATER LINE 10 5-510-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 38.50
I-5811979 " CTH- NUTS & BOLTS o 4.09 )
5/10/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N

CTH- NUTS & BOLTS 10 5-510-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 4.09



PACKET: 04173 5/28/24- A/F GENERAL
VENDOR SET: 01 SUTTON COUNTY
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC

DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

........ i) STSTSTSt— GROSS P.O. #
POST DATE BANK CODE ---=--=---- DESCRIPTION---=-=--~ DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT cemne=ACCOUNT NAME------ DISTRIBUTION
01-1054 PARKER LUMBER { ** CONTINUED *+ )
TI-5819603 JAIL- BUTANE LIGHTER = §.49 53 T
5/13/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 65/28/2024 1099: N
JAIL- BUTANE LIGHTER 10 5-512-3500 REPAIR & MAINTEN SUPPLIE 6.49
I-5820740 . JAIL- LUBRICANT ) 15.58 i
5/13/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
JAIL- LUBRICANT 10 5-512-3500 REPAIR & MAINTEN SUPPLIE 15.58
I-5822148 JAIL- ANCHOR KIT 24.99 -
5/13/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
JAIL- ANCHOR KIT 10 5-512-3500 REPAIR & MAINTEN SUPPLIE 24.99
I-5828593 SHF OFFC- MARKING PAINT D 38.97 .
5/15/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
SHF OFFC- MARKING PAINT 10 5-560-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 38.97
TI-5832861 ~ SHF OFFC- LIGHT BULB “15.99 ==
5/16/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
SHF OFFC- LIGHT BULB 10 5-560-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 15.99
I-5834951 LIERARY- WATER TIMER & HOSE 48.48 - ) -
5/16/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
LIBRARY- WATER TIMER & HOSE 10 5-650-4568 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 48.48
I-5834962 ~ PARK- DOUBLE AA BATTERIES 19.99
5/16/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
PARK- DOUBLE AA BATTERIES 10 5-660-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 19.99
I-5836898 LIBRARY- NUTS/BOLTS & STRAFS 1.71 =
5/17/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
LIBRARY- NUTS/BOLTS & STRAPS 10 5-650-4568 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 1.71
1-5844456 CEMETERY- TRIMMERHEAD - 32.00 2 &z
5/20/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
CEMETERY - TRIMMERHEAD 10 5-517-3500 REFAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 32.00
I-5849671 LIBRARY- HOT/COLD FAUCET STEM "33.98
5/21/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
LIBRARY- HOT/COLD FAUCET STEM 10 5-650-4568 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 33.98
I-5850227 © LIBRARY- FAUCET & CONNECTOR 168.97 T
5/21/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: S/28/2024 1099: N
LIBRARY- FAUCET & CONNECTOR 10 5-650-4568 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 168.97
1-5850874 ~  LIBRARY- CAULK GUN & SEALANT 14.28 = T
5/21/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
LIBRARY- CAULK GUN & SEALANT 10 5-650-4568 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 14.28

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 681.11



PACKET: 04173 5/28/24- A/P GENERAL
VENDOR SET: 01 SUTTON COUNTY
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC

DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

uuuuuuuu ID-~-=-=-=-~ GROSS P.O. #
POST DATE BANK CODE ---=~=---- DESCRIPTION---~------ DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT = = =  ==-=-== ACCOUNT NAME------ DISTRIBUTION
01-1676 PATRICIA ANN REID
I-24-025 DIST CT- CRT RPTR EXPENSE 325.00
5/13/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: Y
DIST CT- CRT RPTR EXPENSE 10 5-435-4488 COURT REPORTER EXPENSE 325.00
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 325.00
01-1 ONE TIME VENDOR
TI-202405221260 PAUL RAMSDELL: RESTITUTION §,054.00
5/14/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
PAUL RAMSDELL: RESTITUTION 10 5-450-4484 REFUND COURT FEES 5,054.00
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 5,054.00
0D1-1323 PERDUE BRANDON FIELDER COLLINS
I-202405221257 CO/DIST CLK- TTLE SRCH/PUB RE 1,197.08
5/14/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
CO/DIST CLK- TTLE SRCH/PUB REC 10 5-450-4484 REFUND COURT FEES 1,197.08
T-202405231278 CO/DIST CLK- TITLE SEARCH 33,01
5/20/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
CO/DIST CLK- TITLE SEARCH 10 5-450-4484 REFUND COURT FEES 43.01
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 1,240.09
91-1320 PETE GOMEZ, 112TH DISTRICT JU
I-202405221274 DIST JUDGE- CAR ALLOWANCE 207.33
5/22/2024 10 DUE: §5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
DIST JUDGE- CAR ALLOWANCE 10 5-435-4250 CAR ALLOWANCE 207.33
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 207.33
21-1090 QUILL CORPORATION
I-38460032 ANNX/CTH- RPR/MAINT SUPPLIES 387.91
5/01/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
bZZM\OHmu RPR/MAINT SUPPLIES 10 5-511-3500 REPATR & MAINT SUPPLIES 200.95
ANNX/CTH- RPR/MAINT SUPPLIES 10 5-510-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 186.96
I-38473907 CTH- FURNITURE POLISH - T 43,99 o
5/01/2024 10 DUE: S/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
CTH~ FURNITURE POLISH 10 5-510-3500 REFPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 43.59
I-38594086 LIBRARY- SOAP & DISPENSER 126.98
5/08/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
LIBRARY- SOAP & DISPENSER 10 5-650-3500 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 128.98

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 560.88
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PACKET: 04173 5/28/24- A/P GENERAL
JENDOR SET: 01 SUTTON COUNTY
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC

JUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

........ (D) STSTSISISISIStS GROSS P.O. #
POST DATE BANK CODE --------- DESCRIPTION~-------- DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT = =------ ACCOUNT NAME------ DISTRIBUTION
J1-1409 SONORA MEDICAL CLINIC
I-202405231282 JAIL- INMATE MEDICAL FEES 55.52
5/10/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
JAIL- INMATE MEDICAL FEES 10 5-512-4820 MEDICAL FEES 55.52
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 55.52
J1-1547 STERLING COMMISSARY, LLC
I-202405221262 JAIL- OPER SUPPLIES 5.10
5/08/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
JAIL- OPER SUPPLIES 10 5-512-3300 OPERATING SUPPLIES 5.10
I-202405221265 JAIL- OPER SUPPLIES 5.10
5/15/2024 10 DUE: S5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
JAIL- OPER SUPPLIES 10 5-512-3300 OPERATING SUPPLIES 5.10
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 10.20
11-1321 SUTTON CO APPELLATE
T I-202405201233 CO/DIST CLK- APPELLATE FEE 10.00 -
5/13/2024 10 DUE: S5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
CO/DIST CLK- APPELLATE FEE 10 4-450-0990 TEMP HOLDING FD/CO&DIST 10.00
I-202405231275 CO/DIST CLK- APPELLATE FEE 5.00
5/20/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
CO/DIST CLK- APPELLATE FEE 10 4-450-0990 TEMP HOLDING FD/CO&DIST 5.00
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 15.00
11-1233 THE CITY OF SONORA
I-202405201239 CIV CTR- METAL YLLW BLDG 108.45
4/30/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
CIV CTR- METAL YLLW BLDG 10 5-516-4400 UTILITIES 108.45
I-202405201240 “CIV CTR- 4H CLUB 369.62
4/30/2024 10 DUE: 65/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
CIV CTR- 4H CLUE 10 5-516-4400 UTILITIES 369.62
I-202405201241 SR CTZN- FEB 2024 E/P 12,140.38 i
5/09/2024 10 DUE: &/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
SR CTZN- FEB 2024 E/P 10 5-640-109%0 SR CITIZEN DIRECTOR 1,463.20
SR CTZN- FEB 2024 E/P 10 5-640-1100 KITCHEN EMPLOYEES 1,249.60
SR CTZN- FEB 2024 E/P 10 5-640-1070 PART TIME 816.00
SR CTZN- FEB 2024 E/P 10 5-640-1100 KITCHEN EMPLOYEES 1,194.40
SR CTZN- FEB 2024 E/P 10 5-640-1080 VAN DRIVER 712.20
SR CTZN- FEB 2024 E/P 10 5-640-2010 SOCIAL SECURITY 207.91
SR CTEZN- FEB 2024 E/P 10 5-640-2020 GROUP MEDICAL INSURANCE 1,297.89
SR CTZN- FEB 2024 E/P 10 5-640-2030 RETIREMENT 363.77



PACKET:
VENDOR SET: 01

SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

04173 5/28/24- A/P GENERAL
SUTTON COUNTY

|||||||| DL EEE GROSS P.O. #
POST DATE BANK CODE --------- DESCRIPTION---«===-~ DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT = =-===-- ACCOUNT NAME------ DISTRIBUTION
01-1233 THE CITY OF SONORA { ** CONTINUED ** )

SR CTZN- FEB 2024 E/P 10 5-640-3510 FOOD - SR CENTER 2,268.10
SR CTZN- FEB 2024 E/P 10 5-640-4400 UTILITIES - SR CENTER 440.90
SR CTZN- FEB 2024 E/P 10 5-640-4200 COMMUNICATION 327.58
SR CTZIN- FEB 2024 E/P 10 5-640-4568 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 58.08
SR CTZN- FEB 2024 E/P 10 5-640-3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.89
SR CTZN- FEB 2024 E/P 10 5-640-4500 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 1,682.07
SR CTZN- FEB 2024 E/P 10 5-640-3310 GASOLINE 47.69

I-202405211242 SR CTZN- MARCH 2024 14,104.91 i

5/09/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
SR CTZN- MARCH 2024 10 5-640-1090 SR CITIZEN DIRECTOR 2,194.80
SR CTZN- MARCH 2024 10 5-640-1100 KITCHEN EMPLOYEES 1,874.40
SR CTZN- MARCH 2024 10 5-640-1070 PART TIME 1,142.40
SR CTZN- MARCH 2024 10 5-640-1100 KITCHEN EMPLOYEES 1,791.60
SR CTZN- MARCH 2024 10 5-640-1080 VAN DRIVER 676.59
SR CTZN- MARCH 2024 10 5-640-2010 SOCIAL SECURITY 587.50
SR CTZN- MARCH 2024 10 5-640-2020 GROUP MEDICAL INSURANCE 1,297.89
SR CTZN- MARCH 2024 10 5-640-2030 RETIREMENT 545.64
SR CTZN- MARCH 2024 10 5-640-2040 TWC TAXES - SR CENTER 32.50
SR CTZN- MARCH 2024 10 5-640-3500 CONSUMABLES - SR CENTER 450.12
SR CTZN- MARCH 2024 10 5-640-3510 FOOD - SR CENTER 2,034.74
SR CTZN- MARCH 2024 10 5-640-4400 UTILITIES - SR CENTER 444.93
SR CTZN- MARCH 2024 10 5-640-4200 COMMUNICATION 160.69
SR CTZN- MARCH 2024 10 5-640-4568 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 493.70
SR CTZN- MARCH 2024 10 5-640-4500 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 295.42
SR CTZN- MARCH 2024 10 5-640-3310 GASOLINE 81.99

I-202405211251 CTH- RCK OFFICE UTILITY 182.00

5/14/2024 1¢ DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 108%: N
CTH- RCK OFFICE UTILITY 10 5-511-4400 UTILITIES 182.00

I-202405211252 CTH- STORAGE BLDG UTILITY 40.97

5/14/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1089: N
CTH- STORAGE BLDG UTILITY 10 5-510-4400 UTILITIES 40.97

I-202405211253 ANNEX UTILITY 152.13

5/14/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
ANNEX UTILITY 10 5-511-4400 UTILITIES 152.13

I-202405211254 CTHSE UTILITY 1,685.05

5/14/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: §5/28/2024 10%9: N
CTHSE UTILITY 10 5-510-4400 UTILITIES 1,685.05

I-202405221268 ADULT PROB- FINAL ON CONCHO 4.23

5/20/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: N
ADULT PROB- FINAL ON CONCHO 10 5-570-4400 UTILITIES 4.23
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 28,787.74



PACKET: 04173 5/28/24- A/P GENERAL
VENDOR SET: 01 SUTTON COUNTY
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC

DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUFPRESSED

........ e =I=ISISISIStS GROSS P.O. #
POST DATE BANK CODE --------- DESCRIPTION--~------ DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT = ~===-- ACCOUNT NAME------ DISTRIBUTION
01-1559 THOMAS EDGAR JACKSON
I-11904 CO CRT- CRT APPTD ATTNY 148.75
5/15/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: Y
¢0 CRT- CRT APPTD ATTNY 10 5-426-4040 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 148.75
I-12381 TO CT- CRT RAPPTD ATTNY 500.00
5/15/2024 10 DUE: 5/28/2024 DISC: 5/28/2024 1099: Y
CO CT- CRT APPTD ATTNY 10 5-426-4040 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 500.00